# OP \$40.00 5028863

# TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM524867

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
John Robert Dayton		05/17/2019	INDIVIDUAL:

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	MedForums, Inc.	
Street Address:	1192 East Draper Parkway	
Internal Address:	Suite 325	
City:	Draper	
State/Country:	UTAH	
Postal Code:	84020	
Entity Type:	Corporation: DELAWARE	

### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	5028863	MEDFORUMS

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** 8016770500

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a few number, if provided if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 801-677-0700

Email: hayley@maywoodip.com

Correspondent Name: Maywood IP Law
Address Line 1: 6800 North 2400 West
Address Line 4: Amalga, UTAH 84335

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Hayley Read
SIGNATURE:	/Hayley Read/
DATE SIGNED:	05/23/2019

## **Total Attachments: 2**

source=Assignment\_John\_Dayton\_to\_Medforum\_revised#page1.tif source=Assignment John Dayton to Medforum revised#page2.tif

TRADEMARK
REEL: 006652 FRAME: 0889

### **ASSIGNMENT**

This ASSIGNMENT is made as of April 22, 2019, by and between **John Robert Dayton**, an individual, ("Assignor"), and **MedForums, Inc.**, a corporation existing under the laws of Delaware ("Assignee"). For good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, the parties agree as follows:

Whereas, **John Robert Dayton**, an individual having a residence of 1914 East Gray Fox Drive, Draper, Utah, 84020, is the rightful owner of the mark MEDFORUMS, registered on August 23, 2016 as U.S. Trademark Registration No. 5,028,863 ("Trademark");

Whereas, **MedForums, Inc.**, a corporation existing under the laws of Delaware, having a place of business at 1192 East Draper Parkway, Suite #325, Draper, Utah 84020 ("Assignee"), is desirous of acquiring Assignor's entire right, title, and interest in and to said Trademark, the good will symbolized by the mark, and in and to any and all Registered Trademarks of the United States and foreign countries that may be obtained therefore;

The Assignor, by these presents does sell, assign, transfer, and set over to the Assignee, its successors, and assigns, its full, exclusive, and entire right, title, and interest in and to the Trademark along with the registration together with the good will symbolized by the mark throughout the United States along with the right to recover for damages and profits for past infringements of the trademark.

Now, therefore, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt for and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor does hereby confirm Assignor's previous assignment and does hereby sell, assign, transfer, and set over unto Assignee, its legal representatives, successors, and assigns, Assignor's entire right, title, and interest in and to said Trademark.

Assignor hereby agrees, without further consideration and without expense to Assignor, to sign all lawful papers and to perform all other lawful acts which the Assignee may request of Assignor to make this assignment fully effective, including, by way of example but not of limitation, the following:

prompt execution of all documents (including without limitation declarations, oaths, and assignments) relating to Trademarks, and other United States Trademark applications, and all lawful documents requested by the Assignee to further the prosecution of any of such Trademark applications; and

cooperation to the best of Assignor's ability in the execution of all lawful documents, the production of evidence, nullification, reissue, extension, infringement, and other legal proceedings involving said invention.

TRADEMARK
REEL: 006652 FRAME: 0890

This assignment and agreement shall be binding upon Assignor, its affiliates, subsidiaries, successors, assigns, and legal representatives.

Assignor: John Robert Dayton

Signature:

**RECORDED: 05/23/2019** 

TRADEMARK REEL: 006652 FRAME: 0891